

Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited



Regd Office : Survey No.364/366 At & PO Rania, Taluka Savli Dist; Baroda 391780

Email : investors@shaily.com Website : www.shaily.com

SHAILY

PART-I STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 30-09-2012 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 31-12-2011 in the previous year (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 9 months ended 31-12-2011 in the previous year (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31-03-2012 (Audited)
1 Income from operations						
(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty) "	3,101.51	3,259.57	3,771.38	9,337.05	10,882.03	14,553.23
(b) Other operating income	15.14	19.20	1.44	35.62	3.61	5.14
Total income from operations (net)	3,116.65	3,278.77	3,772.82	9,372.67	10,885.64	14,558.37
2 Expenses						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,920.30	1,993.86	2,470.29	5,867.79	7,330.94	9,494.07
(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	5.92	51.52	(30.44)	(55.58)	(11.96)	46.00
(c) Employee benefits expense	346.34	320.03	322.04	993.70	896.60	1,179.14
(d) Depreciation and amortisation expense	141.51	136.93	147.84	406.41	391.54	518.51
(e) Other expenses	410.12	423.02	470.07	1,248.54	1,231.58	1,754.05
Total expenses	2,824.19	2,925.36	3,379.80	8,460.86	9,838.70	12,991.77
3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	292.46	353.41	393.02	911.81	1,046.94	1,566.60
4 Other income	(38.30)	(14.35)	82.32	25.65	107.90	123.99
5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	254.16	339.06	475.34	937.46	1,154.84	1,690.59
6 Finance costs	152.37	225.09	235.37	555.04	613.74	863.40
7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (5 + 6)	101.79	113.97	239.97	382.42	541.10	827.19
8 Tax expense						
Current Tax	20.36	17.71	-	76.51	-	165.49
MAT Credit Entitlement	(20.36)	(56.15)	-	(76.51)	-	(153.02)
Deferred Tax	33.03	75.42	-	124.08	-	165.55
Short provision in earlier years	-	-	0.69	-	(0.60)	12.50
9 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	68.76	76.99	239.28	258.34	541.70	636.67
10 Paid-up equity share capital @ Rs. 10/- each	731.84	731.84	731.84	731.84	731.84	731.84
11 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year						2,503.02
12 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.94	1.05	3.27	3.53	7.40	8.70
(b) Diluted	0.94	1.05	3.27	3.53	7.40	8.70
13 A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1. Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	3,005,300	3,005,300	3,005,300	3,005,300	3,005,300	3,005,300
- Percentage of shareholding	41.06%	41.06%	41.06%	41.06%	41.06%	41.06%
2. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
a) Pledged / Encumbered						
- Number of shares	5,96,295	5,96,295	5,96,295	5,96,295	5,96,295	5,96,295
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	13.83%	13.83%	13.83%	13.83%	13.83%	13.83%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	8.15%	8.15%	8.15%	8.15%	8.15%	8.15%
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	3,716,835	3,716,835	3,716,835	3,716,835	3,716,835	3,716,835
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	86.17%	86.17%	86.17%	86.17%	86.17%	86.17%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	50.79%	50.79%	50.79%	50.79%	50.79%	50.79%

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2012
B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Received during the quarter	Nil
Disposed of during the quarter	Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9th February, 2013.
- Foreign exchange loss for the quarter amounting to Rs.12.39 lacs and foreign exchange loss for the period ended 31st Dec 12 amounting to Rs.32.85 lacs on outstanding balances of all monetary items as at the end of the quarter/period ended has not been made in view of volatility of rates and would be made at the end of the year. These have been qualified by the statutory auditors in their review report.
- As the Company operates in a single primary business segment, disclosure requirements as per Accounting Standard 17 (AS-17) on segmental reporting are not applicable.
- Figures for previous period/year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.
- Figures pertaining to tax expenses for the corresponding three months ended 31st Dec 2011 have not been mentioned as earlier the Company used to make provision for current and deferred tax liability at the end of the year, while in current year the Company is making provision on quarterly basis.

Baroda
9th February, 2013

For Shaily Engineering Plastics Limited
Mahendra Sanghvi
Chairman & Managing Director